
Official#

Event 1 Squadron Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Harrodian School Disq T/O

Lane 3 Kew Green Prep School 3.00.99

Lane 4 Broomfield House 2.53.82

Lane 5 Old Vicarage School 2.28.35

Lane 6

Lane 1

Lane 2 King's House School 2.19.44

Lane 3 St Catherine's School 2.44.35

Lane 4 Falcons Prep 3.20.06

Lane 5 Lady Eleanor Holles 2.31.00

Lane 6

Lane 1 The Mall School 2.42.41

Lane 2 Twickenham Prep 2.47.72

Lane 3 Unicorn School Disq TO

Lane 4 KEW COLLEGE 2.35.06

Lane 5 Newland House School 2.45.16

Lane 6

 LANE

1 King's House School 2.19.44 3

2 Old Vicarage School 2.28.35 4

3 Lady Eleanor Holles 2.31.00 2

4 KEW COLLEGE 2.35.06 5

5 The Mall School 2.42.41 1

6 St Catherine's School 2.44.35 6

7 Newland House School 2.45.16

8 Twickenham Prep 2.47.72

9 Broomfield House 2.53.82

10 Kew Green Prep School 3.00.99

11 Falcons Prep 3.20.06

12 Harrodian School Disq T/O

13 Unicorn School Disq TO

14

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 The Mall School 1

2 Lady Eleanor Holles 2

3 King's House School 3

4 Old Vicarage School 4

5 KEW COLLEGE 5

6 St Catherine's School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 2 Boys Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 George Wells Falcons Prep 39.41

Lane 3 Alasdair Sandford Broomfield House 33.96

Lane 4 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 26.84

Lane 5 Eeston Zhang Twickenham Prep 31.31

Lane 6

Lane 1 George Robertson Harrodian School 28.22

Lane 2 Johnny Balmer Newland House School 30.46

Lane 3 Nico Mahoney King's House School 24.29

Lane 4 Nathaniel Opiniano The Mall School 26.69

Lane 5 Zak Mayer KEW COLLEGE 26.59

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School

 LANE

1 Nico Mahoney King's House School 24.29 3

2 Zak Mayer KEW COLLEGE 26.59 4

3 Nathaniel Opiniano The Mall School 26.69 2

4 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 26.84 5

5 George Robertson Harrodian School 28.22 1

6 Johnny Balmer Newland House School 30.46 6

7 Eeston Zhang Twickenham Prep 31.31

8 Alasdair Sandford Broomfield House 33.96

9 George Wells Falcons Prep 39.41

10

11

12 Kew Green Prep School

LANE LANE

1 George Robertson Harrodian School 1

2 Nathaniel Opiniano The Mall School 2

3 Nico Mahoney King's House School 3

4 Zak Mayer KEW COLLEGE 4

5 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 5

6 Johnny Balmer Newland House School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 3  Girls Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Clarence House Clarence House 31.72

Lane 3 Siana Sekhon Broomfield House 30.80

Lane 4 Amy Biggin Unicorn School 27.00

Lane 5 Emily Ramsbottom Twickenham Prep 31.22

Lane 6 Isabel Sleap St Catherine's School 30.70

Lane 1 Chloe Winter Harrodian School 29.40

Lane 2 Lauren Kirk Newland House School 30.09

Lane 3 Eliza Latreuille Old Vicarage School 26.64

Lane 4 R Connor Lady Eleanor Holles 25.22

Lane 5 Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 27.78

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School

 LANE

1 R Connor Lady Eleanor Holles 25.22 3

2 Eliza Latreuille Old Vicarage School 26.64 4

3 Amy Biggin Unicorn School 27.00 2

4 Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 27.78 5

5 Chloe Winter Harrodian School 29.40 1

6 Lauren Kirk Newland House School 30.09 6

7 Isabel Sleap St Catherine's School 30.70

8 Siana Sekhon Broomfield House 30.80

9 Emily Ramsbottom Twickenham Prep 31.22

10 Clarence House Clarence House 31.72

11

12 Kew Green Prep School

LANE LANE

1 Chloe Winter Harrodian School 1

2 Amy Biggin Unicorn School 2

3 R Connor Lady Eleanor Holles 3

4 Eliza Latreuille Old Vicarage School 4

5 Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 5

6 Lauren Kirk Newland House School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 4 Boys Butterfly

Name School Time  

Lane 1

Lane 2 Jake Orringe Falcons Prep 38.44

Lane 3 Thomas Higham Broomfield House 32.71

Lane 4 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 26.56

Lane 5 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 26.90

Lane 6

Lane 1 Zac Wood Harrodian School 26.22

Lane 2 Freddie Lloyd Newland House School 29.69

Lane 3 Harry Robinson King's House School 24.38

Lane 4 Luke Ross The Mall School 24.22

Lane 5 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 24.69

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School

 LANE

1 Luke Ross The Mall School 24.22 3

2 Harry Robinson King's House School 24.38 4

3 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 24.69 2

4 Zac Wood Harrodian School 26.22 5

5 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 26.56 1

6 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 26.90 6

7 Freddie Lloyd Newland House School 29.69

8 Thomas Higham Broomfield House 32.71

9 Jake Orringe Falcons Prep 38.44

10

11

12 Kew Green Prep School

LANE LANE

1 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 1

2 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 2

3 Luke Ross The Mall School 3

4 Harry Robinson King's House School 4

5 Zac Wood Harrodian School 5

6 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 5 Girls Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Clarence House Clarence House 25.90

Lane 3 Abigail Thomson Broomfield House 29.46

Lane 4 Aurelia Williams Unicorn School Disq stroke

Lane 5 Tania Halder Twickenham Prep 36.84

Lane 6 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 24.53

Lane 1 Harrodian School

Lane 2 Jodie Lloyd Newland House School 29.00

Lane 3 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 23.76

Lane 4 FNaughton Lady Eleanor Holles 23.75

Lane 5 Eloise Thomas KEW COLLEGE 31.18

Lane 6 Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 25.85

 LANE

1 F Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 23.75 3

2 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 23.76 4

3 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 24.53 2

4 Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 25.85 5

5 Clarence House Clarence House 25.90 1

6 Jodie Lloyd Newland House School 29.00 6

7 Abigail Thomson Broomfield House 29.46

8 Eloise Thomas KEW COLLEGE 31.18

9 Tania Halder Twickenham Prep 36.84

10 Aurelia Williams Unicorn School Disq stroke

11

12 Harrodian School

LANE LANE

1 Clarence House Clarence House 1

2 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 2

3 F Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 3

4 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 4

5 Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 5

6 Jodie Lloyd Newland House School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 6 Boys Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Myles Bar-Nahum Falcons Prep 27.22

Lane 3 Jonathan Plith Broomfield House 31.39

Lane 4 Calan Cochran Unicorn School 26.13

Lane 5 James Madeley Twickenham Prep 27.47

Lane 6

Lane 1 Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian School 25.72

Lane 2 Zac Fidan Newland House School 22.60

Lane 3 Harry Robinson King's House School 21.39

Lane 4 Charlie Donald The Mall School 26.78

Lane 5 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 23.34

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School

 LANE

1 Harry Robinson King's House School 21.39 3

2 Zac Fidan Newland House School 22.60 4

3 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 23.34 2

4 Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian School 25.72 5

5 Calan Cochran Unicorn School 26.13 1

6 Charlie Donald The Mall School 26.78 6

7 Myles Bar-Nahum Falcons Prep 27.22

8 James Madeley Twickenham Prep 27.47

9 Jonathan Plith Broomfield House 31.39

10

11

12 Kew Green Prep School

LANE LANE

1 Calan Cochran Unicorn School 1

2 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 2

3 Harry Robinson King's House School 3

4 Zac Fidan Newland House School 4

5 Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian School 5

6 Charlie Donald The Mall School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 7 Girls Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Clarence House Clarence House 31.34

Lane 3 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 24.47

Lane 4 Lanah Houlihan-Smith Unicorn School 26.90

Lane 5 Ava Healy Twickenham Prep 27.47

Lane 6 Lucy Flatman St Catherine's School 25.59

Lane 1 Isla George Harrodian School 26.53

Lane 2 Eleanor Goodall Newland House School 28.19

Lane 3 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 24.25

Lane 4 T Sagar Lady Eleanor Holles 24.40

Lane 5 Isabella Smith-Verona KEW COLLEGE 28.34

Lane 6 Lauren Crossley Kew Green Prep School 25.58

 LANE

1 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 24.25 3

2 T Sagar Lady Eleanor Holles 24.40 4

3 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 24.47 2

4 Lauren Crossley Kew Green Prep School 25.58 5

5 Lucy Flatman St Catherine's School 25.59 1

6 Isla George Harrodian School 26.53 6

7 Lanah Houlihan-Smith Unicorn School 26.90

8 Ava Healy Twickenham Prep 27.47

9 Eleanor Goodall Newland House School 28.19

10 Isabella Smith-Verona KEW COLLEGE 28.34

11 Clarence House Clarence House 31.34

12

LANE LANE

1 Lucy Flatman St Catherine's School 1

2 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 2

3 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 3

4 T Sagar Lady Eleanor Holles 4

5 Lauren Crossley Kew Green Prep School 5

6 Isla George Harrodian School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 8 Boys Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Falcons Prep 1.40.03

Lane 3 Broomfield House 1.28.70

Lane 4 Unicorn School 1.24.69

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep 1.24.75

Lane 6

Lane 1 Harrodian School Disq bc finish

Lane 2 Newland House School 1.28.66

Lane 3 King's House School 1.24.81

Lane 4 The Mall School 1.23.12

Lane 5 KEW COLLEGE 1.27.25

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School

 LANE

1 The Mall School 1.23.12 3

2 Unicorn School 1.24.69 4

3 Twickenham Prep 1.24.75 2

4 King's House School 1.24.81 5

5 KEW COLLEGE 1.27.25 1

6 Newland House School 1.28.66 6

7 Broomfield House 1.28.70

8 Falcons Prep 1.40.03

9 Harrodian School Disq bc finish

10

11

12 Kew Green Prep School

LANE LANE

1 KEW COLLEGE 1

2 Twickenham Prep 2

3 The Mall School 3

4 Unicorn School 4

5 King's House School 5

6 Newland House School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 9 Girls Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Clarence House 1.37.00

Lane 3 Broomfield House 1.25.22

Lane 4 Unicorn School 1.39.53

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep 1.39.16

Lane 6 St Catherine's School 1.22.87

Lane 1 Harrodian School 1.28.75

Lane 2 Newland House School Disq 1st TO

Lane 3 Old Vicarage School 1.26.32

Lane 4 Lady Eleanor Holles 1.24.62

Lane 5 KEW COLLEGE 1.30.65

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School 1.25.25

 LANE

1 St Catherine's School 1.22.87 3

2 Lady Eleanor Holles 1.24.62 4

3 Broomfield House 1.25.22 2

4 Kew Green Prep School 1.25.25 5

5 Old Vicarage School 1.26.32 1

6 Harrodian School 1.28.75 6

7 KEW COLLEGE 1.30.65

8 Clarence House 1.37.00

9 Twickenham Prep 1.39.16

10 Unicorn School 1.39.53

11 Newland House School Disq 1st TO

12

LANE LANE

1 Old Vicarage School 1

2 Broomfield House 2

3 St Catherine's School 3

4 Lady Eleanor Holles 4

5 Kew Green Prep School 5

6 Harrodian School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 10 Boys Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Aidan Ollerenshaw Falcons Prep 43.19

Lane 3 Francisco Conte-Ireland Broomfield House 38.89

Lane 4 Taiga Kato Unicorn School 30.94

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep

Lane 6

Lane 1 Blake Palos Harrodian School 37.12

Lane 2 Jake Jacobs Newland House School 36.62

Lane 3 Edward Smith King's House School 30.15

Lane 4 Alexander Sharples The Mall School 31.97

Lane 5 Derin Akatoglu KEW COLLEGE 28.84

Lane 6 Max Taylor Kew Green Prep School 31.10

 LANE

1 Derin Akatoglu KEW COLLEGE 28.84 3

2 Edward Smith King's House School 30.15 4

3 Taiga Kato Unicorn School 30.94 2

4 Max Taylor Kew Green Prep School 31.10 5

5 Alexander Sharples The Mall School 31.97 1

6 Jake Jacobs Newland House School 36.62 6

7 Blake Palos Harrodian School 37.12

8 Francisco Conte-Ireland Broomfield House 38.89

9 Aidan Ollerenshaw Falcons Prep 43.19

10

11 Twickenham Prep

12

LANE LANE

1 Alexander Sharples The Mall School 1

2 Taiga Kato Unicorn School 2

3 Derin Akatoglu KEW COLLEGE 3

4 Edward Smith King's House School 4

5 Max Taylor Kew Green Prep School 5

6 Jake Jacobs Newland House School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 11 Girls Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Clarence House Clarence House 38.94

Lane 3 Amelia Hughes Broomfield House 33.01

Lane 4 Unicorn School Unicorn School 32.00

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep

Lane 6 Harriet Flatman St Catherine's School 28.97

Lane 1 Stephanie Seaton Harrodian School 33.93

Lane 2 Annabel England Newland House School 30.66

Lane 3 Chloe Mahoney Old Vicarage School 24.89

Lane 4 A Milani Lady Eleanor Holles 34.18

Lane 5 Poppy Martyn KEW COLLEGE 39.82

Lane 6 Alva Lindh-Llusia Kew Green Prep School 35.25

 LANE

1 Chloe Mahoney Old Vicarage School 24.89 3

2 Harriet Flatman St Catherine's School 28.97 4

3 Annabel England Newland House School 30.66 2

4 Unicorn School Unicorn School 32.00 5

5 Amelia Hughes Broomfield House 33.01 1

6 Stephanie Seaton Harrodian School 33.93 6

7 A Milani Lady Eleanor Holles 34.18

8 Alva Lindh-Llusia Kew Green Prep School 35.25

9 Clarence House Clarence House 38.94

10 Poppy Martyn KEW COLLEGE 39.82

11

12 Twickenham Prep

LANE LANE

1 Amelia Hughes Broomfield House 1

2 Annabel England Newland House School 2

3 Chloe Mahoney Old Vicarage School 3

4 Harriet Flatman St Catherine's School 4

5 Unicorn School Unicorn School 5

6 Stephanie Seaton Harrodian School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

hy



Official#

Event 12 Boys Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Falcons Prep Disq T/O

Lane 3 Broomfield House 1.48.04

Lane 4 Unicorn School 1.50.50

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep 1.51.81

Lane 6

Lane 1 Harrodian School 1.48.62

Lane 2 Newland House School Disq TO

Lane 3 King's House School 1.26.36

Lane 4 The Mall School 1.36.66

Lane 5 KEW COLLEGE 1.56.15

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School

 LANE

1 King's House School 1.26.36 3

2 The Mall School 1.36.66 4

3 Broomfield House 1.48.04 2

4 Harrodian School 1.48.62 5

5 Unicorn School 1.50.50 1

6 Twickenham Prep 1.51.81 6

7 KEW COLLEGE 1.56.15  

8 Falcons Prep Disq T/O

9 Newland House School Disq TO

10

11

12 Kew Green Prep School

LANE LANE

1 Unicorn School 1

2 Broomfield House 2

3 King's House School 3

4 The Mall School 4

5 Harrodian School 5

6 Twickenham Prep 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 13 Girls Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Clarence House 1.55.06

Lane 3 Broomfield House 1.41.04

Lane 4 Unicorn School Disq start

Lane 5 Twickenham Prep 2.02.57

Lane 6 St Catherine's School 1.40.06

Lane 1 Harrodian School Disq TO

Lane 2 Newland House School Disq TO

Lane 3 Old Vicarage School 1.40.20

Lane 4 Lady Eleanor Holles 1.39.53

Lane 5 KEW COLLEGE 1.43.09

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School 1.43.57

 LANE

1 Lady Eleanor Holles 1.39.53 3

2 St Catherine's School 1.40.06 4

3 Old Vicarage School 1.40.20 2

4 Broomfield House 1.41.04 5

5 KEW COLLEGE 1.43.09 1

6 Kew Green Prep School 1.43.57 6

7 Clarence House 1.55.06

8 Twickenham Prep 2.02.57

9 Unicorn School Disq start

10 Harrodian School Disq TO

11 Newland House School Disq TO

12

LANE LANE

1 0 KEW COLLEGE 1

2 0 Old Vicarage School 2

3 0 Lady Eleanor Holles 3

4 0 St Catherine's School 4

5 0 Broomfield House 5

6 0 Kew Green Prep School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 14 Boys Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Edward Home Falcons Prep 36.28

Lane 3 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 32.16

Lane 4 Ralph Crowther Unicorn School Disq stroke

Lane 5 Jake Quick Twickenham Prep 32.81

Lane 6

Lane 1 Zac Wood Harrodian School 30.57

Lane 2 William Greaves Newland House School 35.41

Lane 3 Tomas Mahoney King's House School 29.14

Lane 4 Oscar Prescott Brann The Mall School 31.47

Lane 5 Dominic Bastajian KEW COLLEGE 35.65

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School

 LANE

1 Tomas Mahoney King's House School 29.14 3

2 Zac Wood Harrodian School 30.57 4

3 Oscar Prescott Brann The Mall School 31.47 2

4 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 32.16 5

5 Jake Quick Twickenham Prep 32.81 1

6 William Greaves Newland House School 35.41 6

7 Dominic Bastajian KEW COLLEGE 35.65

8 Edward Home Falcons Prep 36.28

9 Ralph Crowther Unicorn School Disq stroke

10

11

12 Kew Green Prep School

LANE LANE

1 Jake Quick Twickenham Prep 1

2 Oscar Prescott Brann The Mall School 2

3 Tomas Mahoney King's House School 3

4 Zac Wood Harrodian School 4

5 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 5

6 William Greaves Newland House School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 15 Girls Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Clarence House Clarence House 43.84

Lane 3 Abigail Thomson Broomfield House 33.11

Lane 4 Jessica Bright Unicorn School 36.15

Lane 5 Hannah Millar Twickenham Prep 35.07

Lane 6 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 30.13

Lane 1 Coco Jefferies Harrodian School 33.13

Lane 2 Jemima Macdowel Newland House School 35.47

Lane 3 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 32.11

Lane 4 A Daga Lady Eleanor Holles 33.29

Lane 5 Sophie Aymat KEW COLLEGE 33.81

Lane 6 Roxy Jeffery Kew Green Prep School 33.85

 LANE

1 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 30.13 3

2 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 32.11 4

3 Abigail Thomson Broomfield House 33.11 2

4 Coco Jefferies Harrodian School 33.13 5

5 A Daga Lady Eleanor Holles 33.29 1

6 Sophie Aymat KEW COLLEGE 33.81 6

7 Roxy Jeffery Kew Green Prep School 33.85

8 Hannah Millar Twickenham Prep 35.07

9 Jemima Macdowel Newland House School 35.47

10 Jessica Bright Unicorn School 36.15

11 Clarence House Clarence House 43.84

12

LANE LANE

1 A Daga Lady Eleanor Holles 1

2 Abigail Thomson Broomfield House 2

3 Emma Terranova St Catherine's School 3

4 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage School 4

5 Coco Jefferies Harrodian School 5

6 Sophie Aymat KEW COLLEGE 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 16 Boys Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Edward Home Falcons Prep 27.37

Lane 3 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 23.73

Lane 4 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 23.25

Lane 5 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 24.63

Lane 6

Lane 1 Max Weissenberger Harrodian School 25.85

Lane 2 Leo Wright Newland House School 23.66

Lane 3 Jack Robinson King's House School 20.02

Lane 4 Daniel Young The Mall School 22.69

Lane 5 Harry Meadowcroft KEW COLLEGE 28.50

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School

 LANE

1 Jack Robinson King's House School 20.02 3

2 Daniel Young The Mall School 22.69 4

3 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 23.25 2

4 Leo Wright Newland House School 23.66 5

5 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 23.73 1

6 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 24.63 6

7 Max Weissenberger Harrodian School 25.85

8 Edward Home Falcons Prep 27.37

9 Harry Meadowcroft KEW COLLEGE 28.50

10

11

12 Kew Green Prep School

LANE LANE

1 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 1

2 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 2

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 3

4 Daniel Young The Mall School 4

5 Leo Wright Newland House School 5

6 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 17 Girls Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Clarence House Clarence House 22.41

Lane 3 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 21.69

Lane 4 Marnie Morris-Camm Unicorn School 25.53

Lane 5 Hannah Millar Twickenham Prep 29.12

Lane 6 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 22.91

Lane 1 Coco Jefferies Harrodian School 24.84

Lane 2 Anna Johnson Newland House School 23.88

Lane 3 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 21.71

Lane 4 Francesca Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 22.00

Lane 5 Scarlett Cousins KEW COLLEGE 24.93

Lane 6 Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 21.46

 LANE

1 Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 21.46 3

2 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 21.69 4

3 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 21.71 2

4 Francesca Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 22.00 5

5 Clarence House Clarence House 22.41 1

6 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 22.91 6

7 Anna Johnson Newland House School 23.88

8 Coco Jefferies Harrodian School 24.84

9 Scarlett Cousins KEW COLLEGE 24.93

10 Marnie Morris-Camm Unicorn School 25.53

11 Hannah Millar Twickenham Prep 29.12

12

LANE LANE

1 Clarence House Clarence House 1

2 Florence Grose Old Vicarage School 2

3 Tana McCall Kew Green Prep School 3

4 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 4

5 Francesca Naughton Lady Eleanor Holles 5

6 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 18 Boys Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Adam Rao Falcons Prep 33.29

Lane 3 Harrison Chalmers Broomfield House 30.90

Lane 4 James Byatt Unicorn School 27.50

Lane 5 Ben Fairbairn Twickenham Prep 29.81

Lane 6

Lane 1 Carl Meregalli Harrodian School 31.22

Lane 2 Zac Fidan Newland House School 26.81

Lane 3 Jack Robinson King's House School 22.96

Lane 4 Luke Ross The Mall School 25.50

Lane 5 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 25.44

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School

 LANE

1 Jack Robinson King's House School 22.96 3

2 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 25.44 4

3 Luke Ross The Mall School 25.50 2

4 Zac Fidan Newland House School 26.81 5

5 James Byatt Unicorn School 27.50 1

6 Ben Fairbairn Twickenham Prep 29.81 6

7 Harrison Chalmers Broomfield House 30.90

8 Carl Meregalli Harrodian School 31.22

9 Adam Rao Falcons Prep 33.29

10

11

12 Kew Green Prep School

LANE LANE

1 James Byatt Unicorn School 1

2 Luke Ross The Mall School 2

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 3

4 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 4

5 Zac Fidan Newland House School 5

6 Ben Fairbairn Twickenham Prep 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 19 Girls Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Clarence House Clarence House 29.38

Lane 3 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 25.21

Lane 4 Aurelia Williams Unicorn School 32.91

Lane 5 Tania Halder Twickenham Prep 37.03

Lane 6 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 26.14

Lane 1 Daisy Barlow Harrodian School 29.91  

Lane 2 Anna Johnson Newland House School 28.75  

Lane 3 Mara Savastre Old Vicarage School 29.43  

Lane 4 J Mathur Lady Eleanor Holles 27.19  

Lane 5 Isabel Adkins KEW COLLEGE 31.88  

Lane 6 Kiki Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 30.23  

 LANE

1 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 25.21 3

2 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 26.14 4

3 J Mathur Lady Eleanor Holles 27.19 2

4 Anna Johnson Newland House School 28.75 5

5 Clarence House Clarence House 29.38 1

6 Mara Savastre Old Vicarage School 29.43 6

7 Daisy Barlow Harrodian School 29.91

7 Kiki Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 30.23

9 Isabel Adkins KEW COLLEGE 31.88

10 Aurelia Williams Unicorn School 32.91

11 Tania Halder Twickenham Prep 37.03

12

LANE LANE

1 Clarence House Clarence House 1

2 J Mathur Lady Eleanor Holles 2

3 Maylea Al-Hajj Broomfield House 3

4 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's School 4

5 Anna Johnson Newland House School 5

6 Mara Savastre Old Vicarage School 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Official#

Event 20 Boys 3 X 1 Medley Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 KEW COLLEGE 1.28.84 6

Lane 2 Twickenham Prep 1.25.85 3

Lane 3 The Mall School 1.24.29 1

Lane 4 Unicorn School 1.25.19 2

Lane 5 King's House School 1.26.09 4

Lane 6 Newland House School 1.28.19 5

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020



Official#

Event 21 Girls 3 X 1 Medley Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 Old Vicarage School 1.27.12 4

Lane 2 Broomfield House 1.26.12 3

Lane 3 St Catherine's School 1.23.80 1

Lane 4 Lady Eleanor Holles 1.25.81 2

Lane 5 Kew Green Prep School 1.27.81 5

Lane 6 Harrodian School 1.32.75 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020



Official#

Event 22 Boys 4 x 1 Freestyle Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 Unicorn School 1.54.32 5

Lane 2 Broomfield House 1.47.38 3

Lane 3 King's House School 1.27.85 1

Lane 4 The Mall School 1.38.53 2

Lane 5 Harrodian School 1.50.43 4

Lane 6 Twickenham Prep 1.54.63 6

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020



Official#

Event 23 Girls 4x1 Freestyle Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 KEW COLLEGE 1.45.44 6

Lane 2 Old Vicarage School 1.41.66 3

Lane 3 Lady Eleanor Holles 1.38.26 2

Lane 4 St Catherine's School 1.38.19 1

Lane 5 Broomfield House 1.43.25 4

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School 1.45.25 5

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020



Official#

Event 24 Squadron Final

Name School Time Pos

Lane 1 The Mall School 2.45.66 6

Lane 2 Lady Eleanor Holles 2.33.00 2

Lane 3 King's House School 2.25.55 1

Lane 4 Old Vicarage School 2.34.00 3

Lane 5 KEW COLLEGE 2.41.13 4

Lane 6 St Catherine's School 2.43.69 5

Independent SCHOOLS HEATS 2020


